

To,  
Department of Corporate Services  
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited,  
P. J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai- 400001

Date: - 13-11-2018

Sub: - Filing of clipping of the Unaudited Financial Results published in the newspaper for the quarter ended on 30.09.2018 as per SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. (Scrip Code: 539560)

Dear Sir,

In terms of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, please find attached herewith copies of News Papers- **Dainik Mahalakshmi Bhagyodaya** (Hindi News Paper) and **Money Makers** (English News Paper) dated 13-11-2018 in which Unaudited Financial Results of the company has been published for the quarter & half year ended on 30.09.2018, as approved by the Board of Directors of the company in their meeting held on 12-11-2018.

You are requested to take the above on your records and acknowledge the same.

For Abhijit Trading Co Limited

  
Virendra Jain  
(Managing Director)  
DIN: 00530078  
Address: 555 , Double Story  
New Rajinder Nagar, New Delhi 110060

Encl:- As Above

s Indian  
Asia India,  
port from  
covered

The Airbus...  
till 18 November 2018 and  
applicable on travel from 6.  
May 2019 to 4 February 2020.

website, ...  
are applicable on the Indore  
to Hyderabad and Ranchi  
to Kolkata routes. Starting  
fairs on other routes include

tickets from ...  
inclusive). GoAir's offer ends  
on 18 November. The travel

21%. However, alarmed by  
rising operating costs caused

## climb after 10 days of losses

Oil prices climbed after a record run of losses as Saudi Arabia said it will raise production in December and speculation rose that OPEC and Russia will meet next year. While futures in New York climbed as much as 1.5 percent on Monday, they are still down about 20 percent from a high of \$65.50 a barrel in early last month. Top OPEC member Saudi Arabia said it will raise production by 500,000 barrels a day next month, and a committee of OPEC and other oil-exporting countries and its partners warned that it might need "new strategies," raising the prospect of

## SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED

CIN: L74909DL1994PLC000194  
DIN: 029 Shree Plaza II, 30 B Gurgaon Road New Delhi-110055  
1-122, Jai Shree, First Floor Faz Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi 110005  
www.sunshinecapital.in, Website: www.sunshinecapital.in Ph: 011-23682393

### Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018

For the three months ended			For the six months ended			Year Ended
01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.04.2017 to 30.06.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2018
Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
81,88,222	12,89,838	12,89,838	81,88,222	27,84,347	45,54,514	45,54,514
44,78,713	(5,70,398)	12,58,484	39,05,655	21,62,725	2,43,440	2,43,440
44,78,713	(5,70,398)	12,58,484	39,05,655	21,62,725	2,43,440	2,43,440
44,78,713	(5,70,398)	12,58,484	39,05,655	21,62,725	2,43,440	2,43,440
13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000	13,02,09,000
0.34	(0.04)	0.10	0.30	0.17	0.02	0.02
0.34	(0.04)	0.10	0.30	0.17	0.02	0.02

Financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting.

Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.sunshinecapital.in).

For and on behalf of board of directors of  
M/s SUNSHINE CAPITAL LIMITED  
Sd/-  
SURENDRANATH JAIN  
(DIRECTOR)  
DIN - 02530288



Old ladies arriving for voting at a polling booth, in Sukma, during the 1st phase of Lok Sabha Election.

## SHRI NIWAS LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED

CIN: L89973DL1994PLC019741  
1/47/18, Rajendra Place Metro Station, New Delhi-110008  
www.shri-nivas-leasingandfinance.com, Website: www.shri-nivas-leasingandfinance.com  
Ph: 011-25815468

### Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018

For the three months ended			For the six months ended			Year Ended
01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.04.2017 to 30.06.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2018
Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
2,24,753	9,00,854	2,24,753	19,80,854	19,80,854	81,154	81,154
(3,44,502)	(6,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	(14,48,509)
(3,44,502)	(6,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	(14,48,509)
(3,44,502)	(6,18,290)	8,29,373	(7,62,852)	14,42,717	(14,48,509)	(14,48,509)
3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000	3,99,70,000
(0.38)	(0.10)	0.21	(0.19)	0.36	(0.36)	(0.36)
(0.38)	(0.10)	0.21	(0.19)	0.36	(0.36)	(0.36)

Financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting.

Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.shri-nivas-leasingandfinance.com).

For and on behalf of board of directors of  
M/s SHRI NIWAS LEASING & FINANCE LIMITED  
Sd/-  
VIRENDRANATH JAIN  
Managing Director  
DIN-02530288

## ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.

CIN: L91909DL1992PLC01785  
Regd. Off: 10/221-222, Jai Shree, Faz Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005.  
Email: abhijittrading@gmail.com, Website: www.abhijittrading.in  
Ph: 011-23637497

### Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended			Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018	01.04.2017 to 30.06.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2017	01.04.2017 to 30.09.2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1.	Total Income from operation	12,17,377	12,75,002	78,74,979	24,37,373	25,47,599	57,47,157	
2.	Net Profit / Loss for the period before Dep and provision items	10,24,531	8,44,666	16,75,688	10,69,177	21,48,998	28,31,257	
3.	Net Profit / Loss for the period after Dep (after exceptional items)	10,24,531	8,44,666	16,75,688	10,69,177	21,48,998	28,31,257	
4.	Net Profit / Loss for the period after Dep (after exceptional items)	10,24,531	8,44,666	16,75,688	10,69,177	21,48,998	28,31,257	
5.	Total Comprehensive Income / Loss for the period (including prior period loss for the period (After tax) and other comprehensive Income / Loss (after tax))	10,24,531	8,44,666	16,75,688	10,69,177	21,48,998	28,31,257	
6.	Paid up equity share Capital	1,48,81,950	1,48,81,950	1,48,81,950	1,48,81,950	1,48,81,950	1,48,81,950	
7.	"Reserve per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exceptional item" Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.44	1.14	1.14	2.15	1.33	
8.	"Reserve per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exceptional item" Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.44	1.14	1.14	2.15	1.33	

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosures Requirements), 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.abhijittrading.in).

For and on behalf of board of directors of  
M/s ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD  
Sd/-  
Virendra Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 02530288

Place: New Delhi  
Date: 12.11.2018

Money Makers Delhi. 13/11/2018

Mahindra  
5000  
bo  
New I

Mahindra  
introdu  
SUV in  
This ne  
Y400 int  
the XU  
company  
be the  
luxury.  
SUV ev  
Mahindra  
Mahindra  
be avail  
G2 and  
2WD va  
G4 is th  
The fu  
with pr  
lavish  
official l  
started  
the new



रात करीब 12.30 बजे दोनों को पैदल घूमते देखकर युवकों

में बैठा लिया, लेकिन दूसरी किसी तरह भाग गई। युवकों के

इधर, लड़की को अगवा करन की सूचना मिलते ही पुलिस ने

साकलम न हूय इस तरह का घ ने पूरी दिल्ली की कानून ब्य

## रुपये वापस मांगने पर दोस्त को मार दी गोली

नई दिल्ली, 12 नवम्बर। रोहिणी इलाके में एक युवक ने अपने दोस्त को गोली मारकर हत्या कर दी और धाने पहुंचकर आत्मसमर्पण कर दिया।

मृतक की पहचान योगेंद्र यादव (32) के रूप में हुई है। समयपुर बादली थाना पुलिस ने हत्या की घारा में मामला दर्ज कर आरोपी विजय को गिरफ्तार कर लिया है। चारदात के पीछे लेन-देन को कारण बताया जा रहा है। पुलिस मामले की जांच कर रही है।

चारदात शनिवार की है। सुबह करीब चार बजे एक युवक समयपुर बादली थाने पहुंचा और उसने वहां मौजूद पुलिसकर्मियों से कहा कि उसने रोहिणी सेक्टर-18 के उत्सव अपार्टमेंट के फ्लैट नंबर-46 में अपने दोस्त को गोली मार दी, जिससे उसकी मौत हो गई।

ABHIJIT TRADING CO. LTD.							
CIN: L51999DL1992PLC241785							
Regd. Off: 15/121-122, Jain Bhawan, Fata Road, W.E.A Karol Bagh, New Delhi-110005.							
Email id- abhijittrading@gmail.com, Website- www.abhijittrading.in							
Ph. 011-23537497							
Unaudited Financial Result for the Quarter & Half Year Ended 30.09.2018 (₹ in Lakhs)							
S. No.	Particulars	For the three months ended			For the six months ended		Year Ended
		01.07.2018 to 30.09.2018 (₹)	01.04.2018 to 30.06.2018 (₹)	01.07.2017 to 30.09.2017 (₹)	01.04.2018 to 30.09.2018 (₹)	01.04.2017 to 31.03.2018 (₹)	
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from operation	12,17,271	12,15,082	18,24,929	24,32,373	38,47,699	67,47,163
2	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax and exception items	10,24,531	8,44,648	18,75,688	18,69,177	31,46,999	26,31,257
3	Net Profit / Loss for the period before tax (after exception items)	10,24,531	8,44,648	18,75,688	18,69,177	31,46,999	26,31,257
4	Net Profit / Loss for the period after tax (after exception items)	10,24,531	8,44,648	18,75,688	18,69,177	31,46,999	19,50,059
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ Loss for the period (including profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/loss (after tax))	10,24,531	8,44,648	18,75,688	18,69,177	31,46,999	19,50,059
6	Paid up equity share capital	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950	1,46,81,950
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.64	1.14	1.14	2.15	1.33
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted	0.70	0.64	1.14	1.14	2.15	1.33

Note:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter & half year ended September 30, 2018 were reviewed by the Audit Committee at the meeting held on November 12, 2018 and approved by the Board of Directors and taken on record at the meeting held on November 12, 2018.
- The above is an extract of Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Financial Results are available in the Company's website (www.abhijittrading.in).

Place : New Delhi  
Date: 12.11.2018

Virendra Jain  
Managing Director  
DIN: 00530878

S. No.	
1	Total Income from operation
2	Net Profit before tax
3	Net Profit before tax (after exception items)
4	Net Profit after tax
5	Total Comprehensive Income/ Loss for the period (including profit/loss for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income/loss (after tax))
6	Paid up equity share capital
7	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) before exception item Basic & Diluted
8	Earning per share (of Rs. 10/- each) after exception item Basic & Diluted

Note:

- The above Committee meeting
- The above (Listing available)

Place : New  
Date: 12.11

## मूंगिप्पा सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड

(CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057941)  
पंजी. कार्यालय : 18/14, डब्ल्यू.ई.ए. पुरा लेन, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 फोन : 011-41450121  
ई-मेल moongipas@gmail.com वेबसाइट : www.moongipa.net

30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का ब्यौरा (यदि रु. लाखों में, सिफ़ प्रति शेयर डेटा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्ष समाप्त 31 मार्च 2018
		30 सित. 2018 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 जून 2018 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 सित. 2017 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 सित. 2017 (अनअंकेक्षित)	
1	संचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	7.57	8.33	31.72	15.90	54.54
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, एक्सेपशनल और / या असाधारण आइटम से पूर्व)	(62.60)	(17.92)	19.56	(80.52)	23.50
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पूर्व (एक्सेपशनल और / या असाधारण आइटम के प्रचात)	(62.60)	(17.92)	19.56	(80.52)	23.50
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर के प्रचात (एक्सेपशनल और / या असाधारण आइटम के प्रचात)	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (शामिल अवधि के लिए लाभ हानि (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (टेक्स के बाद)	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57
6	इक्विटी शेयर पंजी (फेस वेल्यू रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02
7	सुरक्षित (सुरक्षित पुनर्मुल्यांकन छोड़कर) पैसा की पूर्व वर्ष में अंकेक्षित बिलेंसशीट में दर्शाया गया है	284.09	284.09	225.51	284.09	225.51
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक 10/- रु) (निरंतर और बंद किए गए कार्यों के लिए) (क) बेसिक (ख) डायल्यूटेड	(1.18)	(0.30)	0.30	(1.48)	0.35
		(1.18)	(0.30)	0.30	(1.48)	0.35

नोट : 1. उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम अंकेक्षक कम्पैटी द्वारा रिव्यूड हैं तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 12 नवम्बर 2018 को सम्पन्न बैठक में स्वीकृत किये गये।  
2. सेबी (सूचीबद्ध रुकावटों एवं उद्घोषणा अनिवार्यताएं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज पर लागू हुए 30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही हेतु अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत फॉरमेट का एक निष्कर्ष ऊपर दिया गया है। उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा फॉरमेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कर्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.moongipa.net) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से और के लिये  
कृते मूंगिप्पा सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड

स्थान : नई दिल्ली  
दिनांक : 12 नवम्बर 2018

रुचि जैन  
पूर्ण कालिक निदेशक  
DIN: 07291623

## मूंगिप्पा सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड

(CIN: L74899DL1994PLC057941)  
पंजी. कार्यालय : 18/14, डब्ल्यू.ई.ए. पुरा लेन, करोल बाग, नई दिल्ली-110005 फोन : 011-41450121  
ई-मेल moongipas@gmail.com वेबसाइट : www.moongipa.net

30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही के अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का ब्यौरा (यदि रु. लाखों में, सिफ़ प्रति शेयर डेटा)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त छमाही		वर्ष समाप्त 31 मार्च 2018
		30 सित. 2018 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 जून 2018 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 सित. 2017 (अनअंकेक्षित)	30 सित. 2017 (अनअंकेक्षित)	
1	संचालनों से कुल आय (शुद्ध)	7.57	8.33	31.72	15.90	54.54
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) (कर, एक्सेपशनल और / या असाधारण आइटम से पूर्व)	(62.60)	(17.92)	19.56	(80.52)	23.50
3	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर से पूर्व (एक्सेपशनल और / या असाधारण आइटम के प्रचात)	(62.60)	(17.92)	19.56	(80.52)	23.50
4	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ / (हानि) कर के प्रचात (एक्सेपशनल और / या असाधारण आइटम के प्रचात)	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (शामिल अवधि के लिए लाभ हानि (कर के बाद) और अन्य व्यापक आय (टेक्स के बाद)	(59.09)	(15.02)	15.03	(74.11)	17.57
6	इक्विटी शेयर पंजी (फेस वेल्यू रु. 10/- प्रत्येक)	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02	501.02
7	सुरक्षित (सुरक्षित पुनर्मुल्यांकन छोड़कर) पैसा की पूर्व वर्ष में अंकेक्षित बिलेंसशीट में दर्शाया गया है	284.09	284.09	225.51	284.09	225.51
8	अर्जन प्रति शेयर (प्रत्येक 10/- रु) (निरंतर और बंद किए गए कार्यों के लिए) (क) बेसिक (ख) डायल्यूटेड	(1.18)	(0.30)	0.30	(1.48)	0.35
		(1.18)	(0.30)	0.30	(1.48)	0.35

नोट : 1. उपरोक्त अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम अंकेक्षक कम्पैटी द्वारा रिव्यूड हैं तथा निदेशक मंडल द्वारा 12 नवम्बर 2018 को सम्पन्न बैठक में स्वीकृत किये गये।  
2. सेबी (सूचीबद्ध रुकावटों एवं उद्घोषणा अनिवार्यताएं) विनियमन 2015 के विनियमन 33 के अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंज पर लागू हुए 30 सितम्बर 2018 को समाप्त तिमाही एवं छमाही हेतु अनअंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का विस्तृत फॉरमेट का एक निष्कर्ष ऊपर दिया गया है। उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों का पूरा फॉरमेट स्टॉक एक्सचेंज की वेबसाइट (www.bseindia.com) तथा कर्पनी की वेबसाइट (www.moongipa.net) पर उपलब्ध है।

निदेशक मंडल की ओर से और के लिये  
कृते मूंगिप्पा सिक्वोरिटीज लिमिटेड

स्थान : दिल्ली  
दिनांक : 12 नवम्बर 2018

Daimik Mahalaxmi Delhi  
13/11/2018